502347912 05/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alain Pelchat	05/02/2013
Alcino Oliveira	05/01/2013
Kenneth G Besedich	04/23/2013
Michael E Williamson	05/13/2013
Faisal Sultan	05/01/2013
Marc R Risdale	05/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magna International Inc
Street Address:	337 Magna Drive
City:	Aurora, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13563904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

313-496-8445 Phone:

yott@millercanfield.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robin W. Asher Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147713-00248

PATENT

REEL: 030422 FRAME: 0572

502347912

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin W Asher
Signature:	/robin w asher/
Date:	05/15/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=709256_Assignment#page1.tif source=709256_Assignment#page2.tif source=709256_Assignment#page3.tif source=709256_Assignment#page4.tif source=709256_Assignment#page5.tif source=709256_Assignment#page6.tif source=709256_Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alain PELCHAT, a Canadian citizen, whose postal address is 20 Olympia Gate, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5K8, Canada, Alcino OLIVEIRA, a Canadian citizen, whose postal address is 47 Discovery Trail, Maple, Ontario, L6A 2Y5, Canada, Kenneth G. BESEDICH, a United States citizen, whose postal address is 583 Grace Avenue, Rochester Hills, Michigan, 48307, USA, Michael E. WILLIAMSON, a United States citizen, whose postal address is 8327 Gerhardt, Shelby Twp., Michigan, 48317, USA, Faisal SULTAN, a United States citizen, whose postal address is 17459 Hillsdale Drive, Macomb, Michigan, 48044, USA and RISDALE, Marc R., a Canadian citizen, whose postal address is 76 Sydenham Street, Dundas, Ontario, L9H 2V2, Canada, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

DLO Molding With Dutch Bend Feature And Clip Retention Feature

for which a patent application was filed on August 1, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Application No. 61/513,803 and filed on August 1, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Application No. 13/563,904.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alain PELCHAT, Alcino OLIVEIRA, Kenneth G. BESEDICH, Michael E. WILLIAMSON, Faisal SULTAN and RISDALE, Marc R., do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Alain PELCHAT, Alcino OLIVEIRA, Kenneth G. BESEDICH, Michael E. WILLIAMSON, Faisal SULTAN and RISDALE, Marc R., AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement without further compensation; and Alain PELCHAT, Alcino OLIVEIRA, Kenneth G. BESEDICH, Michael E. WILLIAMSON, Faisal SULTAN and RISDALE, Marc R., hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns.

20,300,901.1\147713-00248

· PARCINEDA MACALLANSE	THE SAME WAY MIT
(#last)	
	dead to
	Wain FELCHAT
	TET WITINESS
<u>i, cars macka</u>	The state of the s
As Developed Salt Seconds of Circumstance of the Control of the Co	The same and the s
The state of the s	The state of the s
	Signature of Wilness
•	
Approximately the state of the	
"你就在我们的"我们的"的"我们"的"一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	A Company of the Comp
ENECISITED DE MONTON	his, with
在2014年7月1日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日	this depoi
And the second s	this day of the second of the
And the second s	Arm CLIVIPA
And the second s	
	AlmaCITATELA. BY WITHES
	Alin CLIVILIA
	Alin CLIVILIA

SOME THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

EXECUTED at	this day of	
(place)		
	Alain PELCHAT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE	EMENT BY WITNESS	
Ι,	whose	e full post office address is was personally present and
did see Alain PELCHAT who is know	wn to me, execute the above Assignmen	nt.
	Signature of Witness	
EXECUTED at <u>CONCORD</u> (place).	Alcino OLIVEIRA	MAY , 2013
	ement by witness	ose full post office address is was personally present and

20,300,901.1\147713-00248

EXECUTED at GM TECH CTR.	this 23 day of April , 2013
(place)	
	Kenneth G. BESEDICH
STATEMENT BY	
I, RICHARD DOBIES 520 H HURDRD, ORTONOVICLE MI 48 did see Kenneth G. BESEDICH who is known to	, whose full post office address is was personally present and me, execute the above Assignment.
	Signature of Witness
•	
EXECUTED at	thisday of
(place)	
•	
	Michael E. WILLIAMSON
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
	was personally present and
did see Michael E. WILLIAMSON who is known	to me, execute the above Assignment.
	Signature of Witness

20,300,901.1\147713-00248

EXECUTED at	thisday	/ of	, 2013
(place)			
	Kenneth G. BES	SEDICH	<u>.</u>
STATEMEN	NT BY WITNESS		
did see Kenneth G. BESEDICH who is known		_, whose full post o	ffice address is nally present and
and see Kenneth G. BESEDICH who is kind			
EXECUTED at <u>GM Tech (</u> place)	<i>LenTer</i> this 13 da	y of MAY	, 2013
nak sa pandahanan dibadi menghi	Michael E. WIL	LIAMSON	The second secon
	VO DAZ NAZITALIEGO		·
STATEMEN I, <u>KEH BESO</u> did see Michael E. WILLIAMSON who is	NT BY WITNESS EDICH known to me, execute the Signature of With	Spil	ffice address is nally present and

7

EXECUTED At AUBURN HILLS,	MI this 1st day of MAY	, 2013
(place)	Faisal SULTAN	
STATEMENT B	y witness	
195 Billing Hills Dr. Bloom field did see Faisal SULTAN who is known to me, ex	whose full post of difficient was person ecute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness	ffice address is nally present and
EXECUTED at	thisday of	, 2013
(place)		
	RISDALE, Marc R.	
STATEMENT	BY WITNESS	
	, whose full post	office address is onally present and
	Signature of Witness	 .
709256		

20,300,901.1\147.713-00248

EXECUTED at		_this	_day of		, 2013
	place)				
	Ĭ	Faisal SU	LTAN		
	STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS	}		
I,			, wi	nose full post o was persor	ffice address is nally present and
did see Faisal SULTAN who i	s known to me, execu	ite the abo	ve Assignn	nent.	
			of Witnes		
EXECUTED at DUN	NAS ON CANAI	A this CRISDALE	u A	ma/	, 2013
I, <u>KIM</u> 74 SYRNUAM 57, DUND did see RISDALE, Marc R., wh	STATEMENT BY TONES AS, OP, LGH 22 o is known to me, exc	12. ecute the a	bove Assig	whose full post was personment.	office address is onally present and
709256					

20,300,901.\\147713-00248

PATENT REEL: 030422 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 05/15/2013